

Rajshree Institute of Management & Technology

Approved By AICTE, NCTE, Ministry Of HRD, Govt Of India & Affiliated to AKTU, BTE, Lucknow & M.J.P.R.U, Bareilly Established & Run By; Rajshree Educational Trust

Internal Complaints Committee

Rajshree Institute of Management & Technology, Bareilly is committed to providing safe academic and working environment to all students and its women employees. As per the guidelines of Supreme Court, UGC, Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition & Redressal) Act, 2013, an Internal Complaints Committee has been established by the College.

Objectives:

The objectives of the Internal Complaint Committee to Prevent Sexual Harassment of Women at the Workplace are as follows:

- 1. To develop a policy against sexual harassment of women at the Institute.
- 2. To evolve a permanent mechanism for the prevention and redressal of sexual harassment cases and other acts of gender-based violence at the Institute.
- 3. To ensure the implementation of the policy in letter and spirit through proper reporting of the complaints and their follow-up procedures.
- 4. To uphold the commitment of the Institute to provide an environment free of gender-based discrimination.
- 5. To create a secure physical and social environment to deter any act of sexual harassment.
- 6. To promote a social and psychological environment to raise awareness on sexual harassment in its various forms.

The management has nominated the following members of Internal Complaints Committee

Admission Helpline: +91 9528 180 180

Website : www.rajshree.ac.in

Email: rajshree.institute@gmail.com



Rajshree Institute of Management & Technology

Approved By AICTE, NCTE, Ministry Of HRD, Govt Of India & Affiliated to AKTU, BTE, Lucknow & M.J.P.R.U, Bareilly Established & Run By; Rajshree Educational Trust

Name of the Member	Designation	Position	Contact Number
Dr. Saket Agarwal	Dean (Academics)	Chairman	9690000121
Mr. Dushyant Maheshwari	Registrar	Vice Chairman	9690000100
Dr. Raveesh Agarwal	Professor Dept. of Business Administration	Dean Student Welfare	8192900131
Dr. Mukesh Pal Gangwar	Dept. of Basic Science Professor	Faculty Coordinator	8392956650
Dr. C.P. Gangwar	Professor, Dept. of EC Engineering	Faculty Coordinator	9917239247
Mr. Ravi yadav	B.Tech Student	Student Member	7895332981
Mr. Chhaya Mishra	M.Tech Student	Student Member	8171764684
Ms. Somya Sharma	B.Tech Student	Student Member	7668121837
Ms. Krishna Chandra Tiwari	M.Tech Student	Student Member	9476834444

D

(Dr. Anil Kumar)

Director

Rajshree Institute of Management and Technology, Bareilly